



PEPPERIDGE FARM

# 056077 - Cracker Goldfish Cheddar Wg

With Goldfish crackers, the smiles come naturally. Baked with 100% real cheddar cheese and 8g of whole grain per serving, Goldfish Crackers Baked with Whole Grain are a snack the whole family will adore with no artificial flavors or preservatives. For Pepperidge Farm, baking is more than a job. It's a real passion. Each day, the Pepperidge Farm bakers take the time to make every cookie, pastry, cracker and loaf of bread the best way they know how by using simple, quality ingredients.



## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container	1
Serving size	Amountperserving (21g)
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>100</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5g	<b>4%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 170mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugar	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 20mg	<b>2%</b>
Iron 0.7mg	<b>4%</b>
Potassium 60mg	<b>1%</b>

### \* Benefits

**THE SNACK THEY LOVE:** Loved by kids of all ages, the delicious taste and instantly recognizable shape of Goldfish Crackers brings a smile to students' faces with every bite.

**VERSATILE GOODNESS:** Goldfish Cheddar Made with Whole Grain Crackers are perfect to serve as part of school breakfasts, lunches, as an a la carte snack, in after school programs, summer camps, and more.

**NUTRITION MATTERS:** A delicious wholegrain-rich and wholesome snack kids love. Goldfish Cheddar Made with Whole Grain Crackers contain 0 grams of trans fat per serving, no artificial flavors or preservatives, and are Smart Snack compliant.

**WHOLESOME SNACK:** Each package contains 8 grams of whole grain per serving which provides an excellent way to help fuel students while bringing smiles.

**CLASSIC CHEDDAR TASTE:** Packed with the flavor and crunch everyone loves, these Goldfish Crackers are baked with 100% real cheddar cheese.

### Ingredients

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CELERY, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER.  
CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

### Allergens

#### Contains:

- milk
- wheat

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Handling Suggestions

Min Product Lifespan from Production: 182 Days. Minimum Temperature: 55 Fahrenheit. Maximum Temperature: 90 Fahrenheit.

### Serving Suggestions

Goldfish Cheddar Made with Whole Grain Crackers are perfect to serve as part of school breakfasts, lunches, as an a la carte snack, in after school programs, summer camps, and more

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Ready to Enjoy

### Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
PEPPERIDGE FARM	CAMPBELL FOODSERVICE CO.	Soup/Food Base, Broth & Boullon

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
18105	056077	10014100181054		300/.75 OZ

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
15.56lb	14.06lb	USA		No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
18.5in	13.3in	13.5in	1.92ft3	5x4	0DAYS	40°F / 111°F



PEPPERIDGE FARM

# 056077 - Cracker Goldfish Cheddar Wg

With Goldfish crackers, the smiles come naturally. Baked with 100% real cheddar cheese and 8g of whole grain per serving, Goldfish Crackers Baked with Whole Grain are a snack the whole family will adore with no artificial flavors or preservatives. For Pepperidge Farm, baking is more than a job. It's a real passion. Each day, the Pepperidge Farm bakers take the time to make every cookie, pastry, cracker and loaf of bread the best way they know how by using simple, quality ingredients.



## Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

Calories	100	Total Fat	3.5g	Sodium	170mg
Protein	2	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	20mg
Total Carbohydrates...	14g	Saturated Fat	0.5g	Iron	0.7mg
Sugars	0g	Added Sugars	0g	Potassium	60mg
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat	1g	Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat	2g	Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	0mg		
Vitamin A(IU)		Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	0.14mg
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

## Additional Images



**MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), ANNATTO), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CELERY, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER.**

**CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.**

